
i-GlooOil

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil SAE 40 CF/SF is a range of oils suitable for diesel engines. This monograde range of engine oils is manu-

factured from high quality base oils and carefully selected additives. They are blended to varying viscosities for a 

wide range of applications. 

BENEFITS

• Cost effective.

• Suitable for mixed fleet viscosities.

• Available in varying viscosities.

MINERAL PREMIUM PETROL ENGINE OIL

i-GlooOil SAE 40 CF/SF

APPLICATIONS

The Classic monograde range are suitable for normally aspirated diesel engines and petrol engines in passenger 

cars, light commercials, plant, compressor, industrial and certain hydraulic and transmission applications. Please 

check viscosity requirement.  

API

CCMC

CF/SF 

D1

Military Mil-L-2104B , Mil-L-46152B

SPECIFICATIONS



i-GlooOil

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Specific Gravity @ 15.6°C 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt) 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt) 

Viscosity Index 

Total Base Number (mg KOH / g) 

Flash Point (COC °C) 

0.891 

147.0

14.97

102

6 

222
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