

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil SAE 40 CF/SF is a range of oils suitable for diesel engines. This monograde range of engine oils is manufactured from high quality base oils and carefully selected additives. They are blended to varying viscosities for a wide range of applications.

BENEFITS

- Cost effective.
- Suitable for mixed fleet viscosities.
- Available in varying viscosities.

APPLICATIONS

The Classic monograde range are suitable for normally aspirated diesel engines and petrol engines in passenger cars, light commercials, plant, compressor, industrial and certain hydraulic and transmission applications. Please check viscosity requirement.

SPECIFICATIONS

API	CF/SF
CCMC	DI
Military	Mil-L-2104B , Mil-L-46152B



TYPICAL TEST DATA

Specific Gravity @ 15.6°C	0.891
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt)	147.0
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt)	14.97
Viscosity Index	102
Flash Point (COC °C)	222
Total Base Number (mg KOH / g)	6

